1/48	olice	
1300	FIRST INFORMATION	I REPORT
Sil	646 (Under Section 154 C	Cr. P.C.) 173 BNSS
150	Distriction on Calcard	1.10-
S. Carl	Dist. 8 1 (200) PS Siling We Year 200 (11) Act Sections 137(8)/140(3)	1) Act Sections
3	Date From D	1414125
	Time From	O NVS Time To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 4.4.25 & 16. 4.25	Time 14,05 hrs
4	(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 14 h % 723	
5	Written	Oral
	(b) Address South Charatneger, Enlescent Diff. Doniceling.	M Erst Beat No. Nr. barar P.S. Siligmi
		Q
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
6.	Name of the PS	strict
(a) Name ASI Skadip Lingh (b) Father's / Husband's Name		
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :	marian Indian .
	(e) Passport No	
	(1) Cocapation CDOV - CDOV -	
_	5 Mig wai	Drajeeling.
7.	and the decased with full particulars) (
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
	Unknown	
	7	*
	8 Reasons for delay in repeting by the Country of the	
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : →		
10	Total value of properties stolen / involved	
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12.	The complainment which is tree	ginal Written complaint of
	herewith.	NA MACIALITY
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) a up the investigation / directed	is mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	•
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be co	rrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.	
1V0	ted in original complaint. Signature / Thumbimpression	Signature of the Office in the State Station
		Computation
	of the Complainant / Informant	Nama: DIPTATIT DHAR
	of the Complainant / Informant 57 17 14 125 A7 10.05 hVS. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Name: DIPTHITT DHAR Rank: No. SI of Police, SLG P.S

TO, The Inspector - In - Charge Siliguri Pol ce Station. Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No. 146, Date: 04/04/2025.

Sub: Report regarding missing girl named Nita Sarkar (F/25 yrs) D/O. Nirmal Sarkar

With benign submission I, ASI Pradip Singh presently posted to Siliguri PS. SPC beg to state that as per endorsement I made an enquiry in reference to the above and the brief of the fact is that on 04.04.2025 received a written complainant from Mala Sarkar W/O. Nirmal Sarkar of South Bharat Nagar Fuleswari Bazar PS. Siliguri Dist. Darjeeling that from 04.04.2025 (Friday) from 19.00 hrs onwards she found her daughter Nita Sarkar (F/25 yrs) D/O. Nirmal Sarkar who is a brain T.B patient left home for her father's shop but did not return home.

During enquiry I meet the complainant and enquired locally in this regard I also consulted some CCTV footages and collected the CDR of a phone number 7908572552, during investigation it learnt that the cause and nature missing is very much doubtful and there may be a conspiracy behind the disappearance of the missing lady Nita Sarkar (F/25 yrs) D/O. Nirmal Sarkar, one or more may be involved in this matter. Therefore, my humble request is that a specific case may be registered in this matter and arrange for it's investigation.

This is for your kind information and obliged me thereby.

- Missing complainant filed by Mala Sarkar W/O. Nirmal Sarkar
- Original Missing form

Received today 16.4.25 M- 14:05 hrs vide GDE NO- 2723 and Strated SLh P.S case NO-274 25 OH 16/4125 U/S 137 (2)/140(3) BNS and endorsed to SI Biphs Barnon of SCAP-S for its imestigation.

Inspector Incharge Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours Faithfully ASI Pradep Snight

ASI. Pradip Singha Siliguri PS.SPC.